

INCLINATION REPORT

RECEIVED

DEC 22 1970

O. O. O.
ARTESIAN DEPT.

The following is an inclination report on the drilling of The Petroleum Corporation's Petco State #1-26, located in the SE/4 of Section 26, T-19-S, R-29-E, Eddy County, New Mexico, which was completed 10-18-70 at a total depth of 11,880 feet.

<u>Depth (feet)</u>	<u>Angle of Inclination (degrees)</u>	<u>Displacement (feet)</u>	<u>Accumulative Displacement (feet)</u>
415	3/4	5.44	5.44
750	1	5.86	11.30
1,190	3	23.01	34.31
1,393	2-1/2	8.85	43.16
1,860	1-1/4	10.18	53.34
2,034	1/2	1.51	54.85
2,420	1/2	3.36	58.21
2,730	3/4	4.06	62.27
3,081	1/2	3.05	65.32
3,500	3/4	5.49	70.81
3,880	1	6.65	77.46
4,300	1	7.35	84.81
4,820	2-1/4	20.44	105.25
5,230	1-3/4	12.51	117.76
5,640	1-3/4	12.51	130.27
5,980	1-1/2	8.91	139.18
6,395	1-3/4	12.66	151.84
6,805	3/4	5.37	157.21
7,415	1/2	5.31	162.52
8,130	1-1/2	18.73	181.25
8,720	2	20.59	201.84
9,095	1-1/2	9.83	211.67
9,438	2	11.97	223.64
9,875	1-3/4	13.33	236.97
10,067	3/4	2.52	239.49
10,660	1-1/4	12.93	252.42
11,160	2	17.45	269.87
11,360	2	6.98	276.85
11,785	1-3/4	12.96	289.81

Total Displacement 289.81

I hereby certify that I have personal knowledge of the data and facts placed on this form, and that such information given above is true and complete.

NOBLE DRILLING CORPORATION

Earl Frederickson
Earl Frederickson

Sworn and Subscribed to before me, this the 16th day of December, 1970.

John Hammond
Notary Public in and for
Midland County, Texas.

DECLASSIFICATION GUIDE

The following is a summary of the information contained in the document. The information is organized into three sections: General Information, Specific Information, and Conclusions. The General Information section contains information about the document's origin and purpose. The Specific Information section contains information about the document's content. The Conclusions section contains information about the document's findings and recommendations.

Category	Item	Value	Unit
1	1.1	1.1	1.1
2	2.1	2.1	2.1
3	3.1	3.1	3.1
4	4.1	4.1	4.1
5	5.1	5.1	5.1
6	6.1	6.1	6.1
7	7.1	7.1	7.1
8	8.1	8.1	8.1
9	9.1	9.1	9.1
10	10.1	10.1	10.1
11	11.1	11.1	11.1
12	12.1	12.1	12.1
13	13.1	13.1	13.1
14	14.1	14.1	14.1
15	15.1	15.1	15.1
16	16.1	16.1	16.1
17	17.1	17.1	17.1
18	18.1	18.1	18.1
19	19.1	19.1	19.1
20	20.1	20.1	20.1
21	21.1	21.1	21.1
22	22.1	22.1	22.1
23	23.1	23.1	23.1
24	24.1	24.1	24.1
25	25.1	25.1	25.1
26	26.1	26.1	26.1
27	27.1	27.1	27.1
28	28.1	28.1	28.1
29	29.1	29.1	29.1
30	30.1	30.1	30.1
31	31.1	31.1	31.1
32	32.1	32.1	32.1
33	33.1	33.1	33.1
34	34.1	34.1	34.1
35	35.1	35.1	35.1
36	36.1	36.1	36.1
37	37.1	37.1	37.1
38	38.1	38.1	38.1
39	39.1	39.1	39.1
40	40.1	40.1	40.1
41	41.1	41.1	41.1
42	42.1	42.1	42.1
43	43.1	43.1	43.1
44	44.1	44.1	44.1
45	45.1	45.1	45.1
46	46.1	46.1	46.1
47	47.1	47.1	47.1
48	48.1	48.1	48.1
49	49.1	49.1	49.1
50	50.1	50.1	50.1
51	51.1	51.1	51.1
52	52.1	52.1	52.1
53	53.1	53.1	53.1
54	54.1	54.1	54.1
55	55.1	55.1	55.1
56	56.1	56.1	56.1
57	57.1	57.1	57.1
58	58.1	58.1	58.1
59	59.1	59.1	59.1
60	60.1	60.1	60.1
61	61.1	61.1	61.1
62	62.1	62.1	62.1
63	63.1	63.1	63.1
64	64.1	64.1	64.1
65	65.1	65.1	65.1
66	66.1	66.1	66.1
67	67.1	67.1	67.1
68	68.1	68.1	68.1
69	69.1	69.1	69.1
70	70.1	70.1	70.1
71	71.1	71.1	71.1
72	72.1	72.1	72.1
73	73.1	73.1	73.1
74	74.1	74.1	74.1
75	75.1	75.1	75.1
76	76.1	76.1	76.1
77	77.1	77.1	77.1
78	78.1	78.1	78.1
79	79.1	79.1	79.1
80	80.1	80.1	80.1
81	81.1	81.1	81.1
82	82.1	82.1	82.1
83	83.1	83.1	83.1
84	84.1	84.1	84.1
85	85.1	85.1	85.1
86	86.1	86.1	86.1
87	87.1	87.1	87.1
88	88.1	88.1	88.1
89	89.1	89.1	89.1
90	90.1	90.1	90.1
91	91.1	91.1	91.1
92	92.1	92.1	92.1
93	93.1	93.1	93.1
94	94.1	94.1	94.1
95	95.1	95.1	95.1
96	96.1	96.1	96.1
97	97.1	97.1	97.1
98	98.1	98.1	98.1
99	99.1	99.1	99.1
100	100.1	100.1	100.1

Total: 100.1

The following is a summary of the information contained in the document. The information is organized into three sections: General Information, Specific Information, and Conclusions. The General Information section contains information about the document's origin and purpose. The Specific Information section contains information about the document's content. The Conclusions section contains information about the document's findings and recommendations.

DECLASSIFICATION GUIDE

DECLASSIFICATION GUIDE

The following is a summary of the information contained in the document. The information is organized into three sections: General Information, Specific Information, and Conclusions. The General Information section contains information about the document's origin and purpose. The Specific Information section contains information about the document's content. The Conclusions section contains information about the document's findings and recommendations.

DECLASSIFICATION GUIDE